Resolution approving airport car rental concessionaire agreements.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Common Council has previously approved Leibowitz Airport Management Consultants, Inc. to draft and issue and RFP for 5-year car rental concession agreements pending Aviation Board approval of terms under Resolution 17-1383, and

WHEREAS the Airport has issued an RFP for up to four car rental operating agreements, and

WHEREAS final selection of up to four car rental operators will be made by the Aviation Board at the July 2018 regularly scheduled meeting.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Car Rental Concessionaire Agreement rev. 5-21-18.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is authorized to make adjustment to said agreement prior to award as necessitated to meet Airport business needs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Aviation Board shall make the final selection and award of concessionaires for which this agreement shall apply.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the Aviation Board approved Car Rental Concessionaire Agreements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director and City Attorney are authorized to take the necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin